

ACI Worldwide and J.P. Morgan Collaborate to Offer Merchants in Europe Greater Choice of Payment Options

May 25, 2021

- Collaboration planned to enable merchants to use J.P. Morgan's European Acquiring Platform with ACI's Omni-Commerce solution for in-store payments acceptance
- Pre-certified, off-the-shelf joint solution can reduce time, cost and risk for merchants

MIAMI--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 25, 2021-- ACI Worldwide (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of <u>real-time digital payment software and solutions</u>, today announced a collaboration with J.P. Morgan, a global leader across banking, markets and securities services, that will enable merchants in certain European countries to deliver in-store payment acceptance capabilities to their customers.

J.P. Morgan has been ranked the top acquirer of web transactions in Europe¹ for the sixth consecutive year. Through this collaboration, merchants will have a pre-certified and easy-to-onboard service combining J.P. Morgan's European acquiring platform with the ACI Omni-Commerce solution to deliver in-store payment acceptance capabilities. ACI Omni-Commerce is a secure, cloud-based, point-to-point encryption (P2PE)-validated payments platform, providing merchants a safe, consistent and seamless payments experience across all channels, whether in-store, online or mobile.

"We are keen to be in a position to support merchants as they navigate the post-lockdown era after a significantly challenging period of time," said Basil Bailey, Head of Product for EMEA Merchant Services, J.P. Morgan. "ACI's Omni-Commerce solution will play a key role helping us to do that."

"We look forward to supporting J.P. Morgan in expanding its merchant payment capabilities," said Andrew Quartermaine, Vice President, ACI Worldwide. "ACI's Omni-Commerce service simplifies merchants' needs to serve customers in their modern omni-commerce buying journeys, taking payments in-store and from many digital touchpoints."

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide is a global software company that provides mission-critical <u>real-time payment solutions</u> to corporations. Customers use our proven, scalable and secure solutions to process and manage <u>digital payments</u>, enable <u>omni-commerce payments</u>, present and process <u>bill payments</u>, and manage <u>fraud and risk</u>. We combine our global footprint with local presence to drive the real-time digital transformation of payments and commerce.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2021

ACI, ACI Worldwide, ACI Payments, Inc., ACI Pay, Speedpay and all ACI product/solution names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

¹ Source: Nilson Report Issue 1197, May 2021

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210525005102/en/

Dan Ring dan.ring@aciworldwide.com 781-370-3600

Katrin Boettger katrin.boettger@aciworldwide.com 781-370-3600

Source: ACI Worldwide